

For Immediate Release

Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Hosts its 3rd Annual Dinner & Silent Auction

Truckee, Calif. (October 2, 2017) —The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund will host its 3rd Annual Dinner and Silent Auction on Saturday, October 14 at 6 p.m. located at the Alder Creek Adventure Center. Proceeds from the event funds grants supporting local non-profits in the greater Truckee area, and scholarships to local high school graduates.

Stay Caldwell, CEO of the <u>Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation</u> will present the evening's dinner topic "Beyond Philanthropy, Making an Impact in our Community." The <u>dinner menu</u> features a choice of entrées, salad, seasonal sides and dessert —largely using locally sourced ingredients— and table wine. Participants may bid on a large array of <u>auction items</u>, including travel, art, dining, sporting goods, activities, and home maintenance.

The cost to attend the dinner is \$100 per person, which includes a hospitality mixer, dinner and dessert. Tickets can be purchased online at <u>http://oct14dinner.brownpapertickets.com</u>. To reserve a table, write to <u>tahoedonnercares@gmail.com</u>.

The <u>Tahoe Donner Giving Fund</u> was created in 2014 to pool contributions from association members to support the good work of local non-profits and provide academic and vocational scholarships to graduates of need. Participation from Tahoe Donner neighbors aid in the Giving Fund's financial contributions which have a direct and positive impact on kids, schools, community programs and the environment. Past grants have included the Tahoe Food Hub, Boys and Girls Club of North Lake Tahoe, Sierra Watershed Education Partnership and Arts for the Schools.

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund thanks this year's sponsors Easterbrook Painting, Margo Groth Dickson Realty Plumas Bank and Tahoe Donner

###

About Tahoe Donner:

Tahoe Donner is one of America's largest homeowner's associations, with nearly 6,500 properties and 25,000 members enjoying over 7,300 acres in the Sierra Nevada. Located 18 miles from Lake Tahoe in Truckee, California, Tahoe Donner operates a wide variety of recreational facilities, as well as public and private member amenities. For more information on Tahoe Donner, visit tahoedonner.com or call 530-587-9400.

Media Contact:

Derek Moore Tahoe Donner Association Ph: 530-587-9641 dmoore@tahoedonner.com